deferred tax effects of unrealized gains and losses on available-for-sale debt securities, which are permitted to be
excluded prior to deriving the amount of net deferred tax assets subject to limitation under the guidelines; (b) the
deferred tax asset corresponding to the pension liability adjustment recorded as part of accumulated other
comprehensive income; and (c) certain deferred tax liabilities associated with goodwill and other intangibles.

178

Edgar Filing: Turning Point Brands, Inc. - Form DEF 14A

Table of Contents 94

Table of Contents

As indicated previously, in July 2014, the Corporation completed the repayment of $935 million in TARP funds to the
U.S. Treasury, as well as repurchased the warrant owned by the U.S. Treasury at a price of $3 million. The associated
$935 million of capital securities (trust preferred securities) qualify for regulatory capital treatment under the federal
agencies risk-based standards. The Corporation�s pro-forma regulatory capital ratios and capital amounts assuming the
repayment of the TARP funds had occurred as of June 30, 2014 are the following:

Table 23�Capital Adequacy Data�Pro-forma with TARP Repayment

Actual Pro-forma Pro-forma

(Dollars in thousands)
June 30,
2014 effect

June 30,
2014

Risk-based capital:
Tier I common equity [1] $ 3,224,829 $ (3,000) $ 3,221,829
Additional Tier I capital 1,366,924 (890,162) 476,762

Total Tier I capital $ 4,591,753 $ (893,162) $ 3,698,591
Supplementary (Tier II) capital 348,485 (50,350) 298,135

Total capital [2] $ 4,940,238 $ (943,512) $ 3,996,726

Minimum Total capital requirement to be
well capitalized $ 2,387,307 $ (44,651) $ 2,342,656

Excess Total capital $ 2,552,931 $ (898,861) $ 1,654,070

Risk-weighted assets:
Balance sheet items [3] $ 22,083,255 $ (446,512) $ 21,636,743
Off-balance sheet items 1,789,813 �  1,789,813

Total risk-weighted assets $ 23,873,068 $ (446,512) $ 23,426,556

Adjusted quarterly average assets $ 35,132,145 $ (24,231) $ 35,107,914

Ratios:
Tier I capital (minimum required � 4.00%) 19.23% (3.44) 15.79%
Total capital (minimum required � 8.00%) 20.69 (3.63) 17.06
Leverage ratio 13.07 (2.54) 10.53
Tier 1 common equity [4] 13.51 0.24 13.75

[1] Refer to Table 22 for a reconciliation of Tier I common equity.
[2] Pro-forma effect includes the repurchase of the $935 million in capital securities and the repurchase of the

warrant for $3 million.

Edgar Filing: Turning Point Brands, Inc. - Form DEF 14A

Table of Contents 95

[3] As of June 30, 2014, the Corporation had recorded a trade receivable for $441 million in other assets associated
with the senior note issuance which settled in July 1st, 2014. The funds were used to repay the TARP funds. The
trade receivable was risk-weighted at 100%, while the remaining funds used to repay TARP had 0% risk weight.